

TOWN OF LEDYARD CONNECTICUT TOWN COUNCIL

741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, CT 06339-1551 (860) 464-3203 council@ledyardct.org

November 10, 2022

Mayor Fred Allyn, III Town of Ledyard 741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, Connecticut 06339

Dear Mayor Allyn:

At its Special Meeting held on November 9, 2022 the Town Council took the following actions:

• Entered into executive session for the purpose of reviewing records, reports and statements with respect to collective bargaining between the Town of Ledyard and the Town Hall and Public Library Union, Local 1303-184; for the period of July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2026.

This action is taken without prejudice and the Town Council's right to discuss in private, strategy and/or negotiations with respect to collective bargaining pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Chapter 14 Section 1-200 and 1-201(b).

The Town Council did not act on the following:

• Discussion and possible action on the MOTION to approve the funds necessary to implement the written proposal between the Town of Ledyard and the Town Hall and Public Library Union, Local 1303-184; for the period of July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2026.

Please feel free to contact Chairman Dombrowski should you have any questions regarding this meeting.

Respectfully submitted,

Rosame he maker

Roxanne M. Maher Administrative Assistant to the Ledyard Town Council

cc: Administrator of Human Resources Director of Finance Treasurer